
CITY OF ROMULUS
2016 MILLAGE RATES

ALL SCHOOL DISTRICTS

82160 WAYNE WESTLAND   82365 WOODHAVEN   
 NON Comm Ind Util NON Comm Ind Util

HMSTD HMSTD Personal Personal Personal HMSTD HMSTD Personal Personal Personal
CITY OPERATING 9.40630 9.40630 9.40630 9.40630 9.40630 CITY OPERATING 9.40630 9.40630 9.40630 9.40630 9.40630
SANITATION 1.55000 1.55000 1.55000 1.55000 1.55000 SANITATION 1.55000 1.55000 1.55000 1.55000 1.55000
LIBRARY 0.50000 0.50000 0.50000 0.50000 0.50000 LIBRARY 0.50000 0.50000 0.50000 0.50000 0.50000
PA 359 PROMOTIONS 0.06080 0.06080 0.06080 0.06080 0.06080 PA 359 PROMOTIONS 0.06080 0.06080 0.06080 0.06080 0.06080
COUNTY CHARTER 5.64830 5.64830 5.64830 5.64830 5.64830 COUNTY CHARTER 5.64830 5.64830 5.64830 5.64830 5.64830
STATE EDUC TAX 6.00000 6.00000 6.00000 0.00000 6.00000 STATE EDUC TAX 6.00000 6.00000 6.00000 0.00000 6.00000
W/WEST (NH) 0.00000 18.0000 6.00000 0.00000 18.0000 WOODHVN (NH) 0.00000 18.0000 6.00000 0.00000 18.0000
W/WEST DEBT 5.56000 5.56000 5.56000 5.56000 5.56000 WOODHVN DEBT 7.00000 7.00000 7.00000 7.00000 7.00000
W/WEST SINKING FUND 0.99220 0.99220 0.99220 0.99220 0.99220 WOODHVN SINKING FUND 0.97780 0.97780 0.97780 0.97780 0.97780

      

2016 SUMMER TOTAL 29.71760 47.71760 35.71760 23.71760 47.71760 2016 SUMMER TOTAL 31.14320 49.14320 37.14320 25.14320 49.14320

COUNTY OPERATING 0.95290 0.95290 0.95290 0.95290 0.95290 COUNTY OPERATING 0.95290 0.95290 0.95290 0.95290 0.95290
COUNTY PARKS 0.24590 0.24590 0.24590 0.24590 0.24590 COUNTY PARKS 0.24590 0.24590 0.24590 0.24590 0.24590
COUNTY JAIL 0.93810 0.93810 0.93810 0.93810 0.93810 COUNTY JAIL 0.93810 0.93810 0.93810 0.93810 0.93810
COUNTY VETERANS 0.03680 0.03680 0.03680 0.03680 0.03680 COUNTY VETERANS 0.03680 0.03680 0.03680 0.03680 0.03680
WAYNE CO ZOO AUTH 0.10000 0.10000 0.10000 0.10000 0.10000 WAYNE CO ZOO AUTH 0.10000 0.10000 0.10000 0.10000 0.10000
DETROIT INSTITUTE OF ARTS 0.20000 0.20000 0.20000 0.20000 0.20000 DETROIT INSTITUTE OF ARTS 0.20000 0.20000 0.20000 0.20000 0.20000
WCTA (SMART) 1.00000 1.00000 1.00000 1.00000 1.00000 WCTA (SMART) 1.00000 1.00000 1.00000 1.00000 1.00000
EPA 2.38680 2.38680 2.38680 2.38680 2.38680 EPA 2.38680 2.38680 2.38680 2.38680 2.38680
HCMA 0.21460 0.21460 0.21460 0.21460 0.21460 HCMA 0.21460 0.21460 0.21460 0.21460 0.21460
WAYNE CO COMM COLLEGE 3.24080 3.24080 3.24080 3.24080 3.24080 WAYNE CO COMM COLL 3.24080 3.24080 3.24080 3.24080 3.24080
RESA / ISD - SPEC EDUC - VOTED 3.36780 3.36780 3.36780 3.36780 3.36780 RESA / ISD - SPEC EDUC - VOTED 3.36780 3.36780 3.36780 3.36780 3.36780
RESA / ISD - OPERATIONS 0.09650 0.09650 0.09650 0.09650 0.09650 RESA / ISD - OPERATIONS 0.09650 0.09650 0.09650 0.09650 0.09650
RESA ENHANCEMENT 2.00000 2.00000 2.00000 2.00000 2.00000 RESA ENHANCEMENT 2.00000 2.00000 2.00000 2.00000 2.00000

2016 WINTER 14.78020 14.78020 14.78020 14.78020 14.78020 2016 WINTER 14.78020 14.78020 14.78020 14.78020 14.78020

TOTAL MILLS 44.49780 62.49780 50.49780 38.49780 62.49780 TOTAL MILLS 45.92340 63.92340 51.92340 39.92340 63.92340

38100 Ecorse 28900 Goddard 28900 Goddard none for 2016 none for 2016

 Tool & Die Tool & Die Tool & Die Tool & Die
82130 ROMULUS     50% 50% 75% 75%

 NON Comm Ind Util IFT IFT REN RENZONE RENZONE RENZONE RENZONE
HMSTD HMSTD Personal Personal Personal REAL PERS ZONE REAL PP REAL PP

CITY OPERATING 9.40630 9.40630 9.40630 9.40630 9.40630 4.70315 4.70315 0.0000 4.70315 4.70315 7.054725 7.054725
SANITATION 1.55000 1.55000 1.55000 1.55000 1.55000 0.77500 0.77500 0.0000 0.77500 0.77500 1.162500 1.162500
LIBRARY 0.50000 0.50000 0.50000 0.50000 0.50000 0.25000 0.25000 0.0000 0.25000 0.25000 0.375000 0.375000
PA 359 PROMOTIONS 0.06080 0.06080 0.06080 0.06080 0.06080 0.03040 0.03040 0.0000 0.03040 0.03040 0.045600 0.045600
COUNTY CHARTER 5.64830 5.64830 5.64830 5.64830 5.64830 2.82415 2.82415 0.0000 2.82415 2.82415 4.236225 4.236225
STATE EDUC TAX 6.00000 6.00000 6.00000 0.00000 6.00000 6.00000 0.00000 0.0000 3.00000 0.00000 4.500000 0.000000
ROM SCH (NH) 0.00000 18.0000 6.00000 0.00000 18.0000 9.00000 0.00000 0.0000 9.00000 0.00000 13.50000 0.000000
ROM SCH (HH) 1.31370 0.00000 1.31370 1.31370 0.00000 0.00000 0.65685 0.0000 0.00000 0.65685 0.000000 0.985275
ROM SCH DEBT 8.25000 8.25000 8.25000 8.25000 8.25000 4.12500 4.12500 8.2500 4.12500 4.12500 6.187500 6.187500
ROM SCH SINKING FUND 0.75000 0.75000 0.75000 0.75000 0.75000 0.37500 0.37500 0.7500 0.37500 0.37500 0.562500 0.562500
 

2016 SUMMER TOTAL 33.47910 50.16540 39.47910 27.47910 50.16540 28.08270 13.73955 9.00000 25.08270 13.73955 37.62405 20.60933

50% 50% 75% 75%
COUNTY OPERATING 0.95290 0.95290 0.95290 0.95290 0.95290 0.47645 0.47645 0.00000 0.4764500 0.4764500 0.7146750 0.7146750
COUNTY PARKS 0.24590 0.24590 0.24590 0.24590 0.24590 0.12295 0.12295 0.00000 0.1229500 0.1229500 0.1844250 0.1844250
COUNTY JAIL 0.93810 0.93810 0.93810 0.93810 0.93810 0.46905 0.46905 0.00000 0.4690500 0.4690500 0.7035750 0.7035750
COUNTY VETERANS 0.03680 0.03680 0.03680 0.03680 0.03680 0.01840 0.01840 0.00000 0.0184000 0.0184000 0.0276000 0.0276000
WAYNE CO ZOO AUTH 0.10000 0.10000 0.10000 0.10000 0.10000 0.05000 0.05000 0.00000 0.0500000 0.0500000 0.0750000 0.0750000
DETROIT INSTITUTE OF ARTS 0.20000 0.20000 0.20000 0.20000 0.20000 0.10000 0.10000 0.00000 0.1000000 0.1000000 0.1500000 0.1500000
WCTA (SMART) 1.00000 1.00000 1.00000 1.00000 1.00000 0.50000 0.50000 0.00000 0.5000000 0.5000000 0.7500000 0.7500000
EPA 2.38680 2.38680 2.38680 2.38680 2.38680 1.19340 1.19340 0.00000 1.1934000 1.1934000 1.7901000 1.7901000
HCMA 0.21460 0.21460 0.21460 0.21460 0.21460 0.10730 0.10730 0.00000 0.1073000 0.1073000 0.1609500 0.1609500
WAYNE CO COMM COLLEGE 3.24080 3.24080 3.24080 3.24080 3.24080 1.62040 1.62040 0.00000 1.6204000 1.6204000 2.4306000 2.4306000
RESA / ISD - SPEC EDUC - VOTED 3.36780 3.36780 3.36780 3.36780 3.36780 1.68390 1.68390 0.00000 1.6839000 1.6839000 2.5258500 2.5258500
RESA / ISD - OPERATIONS 0.09650 0.09650 0.09650 0.09650 0.09650 0.04825 0.04825 0.00000 0.0482500 0.0482500 0.0723750 0.0723750
RESA ENHANCEMENT 2.00000 2.00000 2.00000 2.00000 2.00000 1.00000 1.00000 0.00000 1.0000000 1.0000000 1.5000000 1.5000000

2016 WINTER 14.78020 14.78020 14.78020 14.78020 14.78020 7.39010 7.39010 0.00000 7.39010 7.39010 11.08515 11.08515

TOTAL MILLS 48.25930 64.94560 54.25930 42.25930 64.94560 35.47280 21.12965 9.00000 32.47280 21.12965 48.70920 31.69448

To calculate your tax bill use the most current Taxable Value X appropriate Millage Rate then divide by 1,000
This does NOT include the 1% administration fee collected by the City of Romulus or ANY special assessments (lighting, drains, etc)

 11.09.2016


